
2011 Census: Key Statistics for Birmingham and it's constituent areas
KS102 Age structure

This table is part of the 'Key Statistics for local authorities and local areas in England and Wales', the first release of the key statistics that add d
to the population estimates from the 2011 Census of Population for England and Wales that were published in July 2012. 

This workbook provides Key Statistics for Birmingham Disticts, wards and other selected areas wards as at 
census day, 27 March 2011. 

Wards are based on 'Best Fit' approximations calculated by the Office for National Statistics.
Results for Birmingham wards are based on allocation of whole Census Output Areas.
Data for any Census Output Area that is split by a new ward boundary are allocated to the ward that contains the greatest
share of its population.

Notes and Definitions
1. The main population base for outputs from the 2011 Census is the usual resident population as at census day (27 March 2011). 
Although the population base for enumeration included non-UK short-term residents, these are not included in the main outputs from the 
2011 Census, but are analysed separately. All outputs, unless specified, are produced using only usual residents of the UK. 
For 2011 Census purposes, a usual resident of the UK is anyone who, on census day, was in the UK and had stayed or intended to 
stay in the UK for a period of 12 months or more, or had a permanent UK address and was outside the UK and intended to be outside 
the UK for less than 12 months.
2. Further information about the census estimates, including details about the methodology used, information about data quality and a 
range of supporting information are available on the ONS website at
http://www.ons.gov.uk/census

Terms and Conditions
1. All material on the Office for National Statistics (ONS) website is subject to Crown Copyright protection unless otherwise indicated.
2. These statistics may be used, excluding logos, under the terms of the Open Government Licence. 
http://www.nationalarchives.gov.uk/doc/open-government-licence/

Source: Office for National Statistics   © Crown Copyright 2012
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Definitions

Age
Age is derived from the date of birth question and is a person's age at their last birthday. Dates of
birth that imply an age over 115 are treated as invalid and the person’s age is imputed. Infants less than one 
year old are classified as 0 years of age.

Mean age 
Mean age is calculated by dividing the sum of each person’s age by the number of people. Ages are the age 
at last birthday (in whole years).

Median age
The median age is the middle value when all the ages are arranged in order from youngest to oldest. Ages 
used are the age at last birthday (in whole years).

Usual resident
The main population base for outputs from the 2011 Census is the usual resident population as at
census day 27 March 2011. Although the population base for enumeration included non-UK short-term 
residents, this population is analysed separately and is not included in the main outputs from the 2011 
Census. All outputs, unless specified, are produced using only usual residents of the UK. 

For 2011 Census purposes, a usual resident of the UK is anyone who, on census day, was in the UK and 
had stayed or intended to stay in the UK for a period of 12 months or more, or had a permanent UK address 
and was outside the UK and intended to be outside the UK for less than 12 months.

Geographic information
Information about the geographic methods and principles used to produce 2011 Census results can be found 
http://ons.gov.uk/ons/guide-method/geography/products/census/index.html



KS102
2011 Census Key Statistics: age structure (number)
All people

Age 0 to 4 Age 5 to 7 Age 8 to 9 Age 10 to 14 Age 15 Age 16 to 17 Age 18 to 19 Age 20 to 24 Age 25 to 29 Age 30 to 44 Age 45 to 59 Age 60 to 64 Age 65 to 74 Age 75 to 84 Age 85 to 89 Age 90 and 
over

Mean age

England & Wales 56,075,912 3,496,750 1,927,039 1,208,672 3,258,677 687,994 1,391,235 1,460,156 3,807,245 3,836,609 11,515,165 10,886,135 3,377,162 4,852,833 3,115,552 825,671 429,017 39.4
England 53,012,456 3,318,449 1,827,610 1,145,022 3,080,929 650,826 1,314,124 1,375,315 3,595,321 3,650,881 10,944,271 10,276,902 3,172,277 4,552,283 2,928,118 776,311 403,817 39.3
West Midlands Region 5,601,847 354,801 200,808 126,252 340,758 71,823 146,021 151,468 380,909 363,286 1,109,645 1,074,836 335,265 505,689 316,994 82,016 41,276 39.3
West Midlands County 2,736,460 192,528 107,282 66,732 174,834 36,702 73,170 82,532 210,315 198,782 555,126 484,316 138,600 215,833 144,371 36,924 18,413 37.4
Birmingham 1,073,045 81,901 45,952 28,408 73,659 14,762 29,453 36,063 93,914 85,601 222,658 176,026 46,435 70,102 49,043 12,656 6,412 35.3
Districts
Edgbaston 96,568 6,125 3,255 1,928 5,310 1,067 2,187 5,769 8,840 8,117 20,034 15,754 4,852 6,839 4,477 1,331 683
Erdington 97,778 7,423 3,985 2,371 6,533 1,371 2,748 2,755 6,757 7,317 20,281 17,919 4,492 6,910 4,970 1,290 656
Hall Green 115,904 9,727 5,542 3,629 8,916 1,720 3,499 3,310 8,821 10,173 25,328 18,076 4,432 6,496 4,686 1,013 536
Hodge Hill 121,678 12,089 7,177 4,588 11,105 2,061 4,092 3,736 8,938 9,427 25,420 16,292 3,992 6,189 4,700 1,257 615
Ladywood 126,693 10,741 5,786 3,405 8,205 1,597 3,154 5,657 18,171 15,119 28,012 15,097 2,892 4,763 3,188 613 293
Northfield 101,422 7,538 3,990 2,384 6,713 1,442 2,760 2,695 6,510 6,702 20,761 18,949 5,623 7,953 5,306 1,431 665
Perry Barr 107,090 8,176 4,738 2,933 7,716 1,612 3,177 3,501 8,706 8,711 22,676 17,911 4,087 6,855 4,671 1,072 548
Selly Oak 104,067 6,354 3,452 2,099 5,743 1,192 2,408 3,831 15,469 7,342 19,970 17,129 4,774 7,175 4,936 1,447 746
Sutton Coldfield 95,107 5,102 3,233 2,066 5,792 1,178 2,435 1,951 4,567 4,816 17,915 20,459 6,534 9,460 6,905 1,804 890
Yardley 106,738 8,626 4,794 3,005 7,626 1,522 2,993 2,858 7,135 7,877 22,261 18,440 4,757 7,462 5,204 1,398 780

Acocks Green 28,378 2,320 1,195 815 2,024 416 803 805 2,010 2,210 6,225 4,691 1,169 1,795 1,322 350 228 35.4
Aston 32,286 3,190 1,767 1,070 2,694 515 1,050 1,528 4,153 2,790 6,627 3,778 721 1,254 924 153 72 29.1
Bartley Green 24,967 1,803 997 589 1,752 337 685 764 1,750 1,646 5,091 4,478 1,500 1,869 1,220 321 165 37.3
Billesley 26,536 1,851 1,059 651 1,864 352 775 732 1,724 1,852 5,279 4,982 1,330 1,977 1,464 453 191 37.8
Bordesley Green 33,937 3,660 2,263 1,403 3,483 649 1,255 1,081 2,613 2,758 7,219 3,898 775 1,410 1,170 198 102 29.1
Bournville 25,938 1,651 902 566 1,507 351 667 547 1,548 1,811 5,697 5,143 1,465 2,029 1,360 436 258 39.3
Brandwood 25,708 1,912 1,028 589 1,696 342 679 631 1,535 1,641 5,619 4,739 1,350 2,098 1,347 331 171 37.9
Edgbaston 24,426 1,135 511 298 924 195 405 3,956 3,397 2,234 4,402 3,266 942 1,453 891 276 141 34
Erdington 22,828 1,682 809 452 1,259 285 538 565 1,446 1,749 4,766 4,383 1,184 1,794 1,341 388 187 38.8
Hall Green 26,429 1,830 1,095 709 1,852 378 756 664 1,599 1,684 5,475 5,006 1,343 2,038 1,472 339 189 37.8
Handsworth Wood 27,749 1,869 1,061 712 1,900 391 882 925 2,336 2,515 5,867 5,089 1,042 1,535 1,201 294 130 35.2
Harborne 23,001 1,378 748 428 1,056 210 421 464 2,252 2,584 5,361 3,753 1,112 1,548 1,083 385 218 37.6
Hodge Hill 28,026 2,657 1,550 1,004 2,371 438 870 796 1,884 2,057 5,654 4,154 1,088 1,756 1,255 329 163 33.5
Kings Norton 24,380 1,952 955 590 1,661 354 675 593 1,500 1,632 4,911 4,309 1,488 2,007 1,248 340 165 37.7
Kingstanding 25,334 2,090 1,209 684 1,956 416 826 784 1,662 1,677 4,953 4,556 1,141 1,777 1,163 284 156 35.5
Ladywood 30,133 1,468 646 339 861 155 323 1,112 6,392 6,086 7,448 3,246 592 808 495 107 55 30.8
Longbridge 25,410 1,841 993 625 1,706 357 683 639 1,527 1,763 5,568 4,886 1,417 1,806 1,185 286 128 37.2
Lozells & East Handsworth 31,074 2,874 1,717 1,078 2,683 534 1,011 1,010 2,789 2,856 6,917 4,220 742 1,398 1,006 167 72 30.6
Moseley & Kings Heath 25,669 1,603 824 540 1,377 297 580 584 1,822 2,687 6,373 4,685 1,236 1,519 1,084 282 176 37
Nechells 33,957 3,322 1,770 1,012 2,443 452 925 2,146 4,892 3,296 6,710 3,792 791 1,370 829 157 50 28.8
Northfield 25,707 1,665 964 545 1,549 353 661 711 1,745 1,554 5,028 5,124 1,520 2,236 1,434 420 198 39.3
Oscott 24,615 1,726 925 553 1,550 366 664 592 1,567 1,668 5,022 4,629 1,242 2,150 1,402 348 211 38.6
Perry Barr 23,652 1,707 1,035 590 1,583 321 620 974 2,014 1,672 4,870 3,973 1,061 1,772 1,062 263 135 35.8
Quinton 24,174 1,809 999 613 1,578 325 676 585 1,441 1,653 5,180 4,257 1,298 1,969 1,283 349 159 37.7
Selly Oak 25,885 940 463 293 676 147 287 1,921 10,662 2,038 3,375 2,265 629 1,071 765 227 126 30.3
Shard End 26,794 2,252 1,166 769 1,810 375 744 731 1,831 1,891 5,373 4,491 1,408 1,812 1,326 558 257 36.7
Sheldon 21,817 1,394 802 494 1,413 274 561 535 1,277 1,365 4,297 4,187 1,214 2,011 1,337 437 219 39.9
Soho 30,317 2,761 1,603 984 2,207 475 856 871 2,734 2,947 7,227 4,281 788 1,331 940 196 116 31.4
South Yardley 30,786 2,898 1,642 969 2,268 441 871 773 2,096 2,542 6,686 5,043 1,173 1,809 1,216 241 118 33.5
Sparkbrook 32,415 3,282 1,888 1,241 3,036 550 1,139 1,112 2,867 3,006 6,690 4,093 867 1,361 1,054 155 74 29.7
Springfield 31,391 3,012 1,735 1,139 2,651 495 1,024 950 2,533 2,796 6,790 4,292 986 1,578 1,076 237 97 31.4

Stetchford and Yardley North 25,757 2,014 1,155 727 1,921 391 758 745 1,752 1,760 5,053 4,519 1,201 1,847 1,329 370 215 36.4
Stockland Green 24,319 1,809 870 542 1,428 280 620 680 1,987 2,185 5,397 4,461 1,070 1,477 1,061 283 169 36.2
Sutton Four Oaks 24,025 1,325 869 548 1,503 280 588 442 1,006 1,005 4,526 4,912 1,617 2,624 2,035 498 247 43.1
Sutton New Hall 22,455 1,120 718 460 1,305 274 536 452 1,045 1,111 4,141 5,147 1,792 2,179 1,557 420 198 42.9
Sutton Trinity 25,267 1,449 919 566 1,602 351 684 571 1,283 1,460 4,857 5,249 1,555 2,341 1,704 454 222 40.9
Sutton Vesey 23,360 1,208 727 492 1,382 273 627 486 1,233 1,240 4,391 5,151 1,570 2,316 1,609 432 223 42.2
Tyburn 25,297 1,842 1,097 693 1,890 390 764 726 1,662 1,706 5,165 4,519 1,097 1,862 1,405 335 144 36.7
Washwood Heath 32,921 3,520 2,198 1,412 3,441 599 1,223 1,128 2,610 2,721 7,174 3,749 721 1,211 949 172 93 28.5
Weoley 25,925 2,080 1,078 624 1,797 378 741 752 1,738 1,753 5,254 4,630 1,198 1,904 1,439 385 174 37

Source: 2011 Census, [Key Statistics].  Crown Copyright 2013

Number of people aged:

Wards

All people

Planning Growth Strategy,
Planning Regeneration,
www.birmingham.gov.uk/census
population.census@birmingham.gov.uk
0121 303 4208



KS101
2011 Census Key Statistics: age structure (percentage)
All people

Age 0 to 4 Age 5 to 7 Age 8 to 9 Age 10 to 14 Age 15 Age 16 to 17 Age 18 to 19 Age 20 to 24 Age 25 to 29 Age 30 to 44 Age 45 to 59 Age 60 to 64 Age 65 to 74 Age 75 to 84 Age 85 to 89 Age 90 and 
over

Mean age Median age

England & Wales 56,075,912 6.2 3.4 2.2 5.8 1.2 2.5 2.6 6.8 6.8 20.5 19.4 6.0 8.7 5.6 1.5 0.8 39.4 39
England 53,012,456 6.3 3.4 2.2 5.8 1.2 2.5 2.6 6.8 6.9 20.6 19.4 6.0 8.6 5.5 1.5 0.8 39.3 39
West Midlands Region 5,601,847 6.3 3.6 2.3 6.1 1.3 2.6 2.7 6.8 6.5 19.8 19.2 6.0 9.0 5.7 1.5 0.7 39.3 39
West Midands County 2,736,460 7.0 3.9 2.4 6.4 1.3 2.7 3.0 7.7 7.3 20.3 17.7 5.1 7.9 5.3 1.3 0.7 37.4 36
Birmingham 1,073,045 7.6 4.3 2.6 6.9 1.4 2.7 3.4 8.8 8.0 20.8 16.4 4.3 6.5 4.6 1.2 0.6 35.3 32
Districts
Edgbaston 96,568 6.3 3.4 2.0 5.5 1.1 2.3 6.0 9.2 8.4 20.7 16.3 5.0 7.1 4.6 1.4 0.7
Erdington 97,778 7.6 4.1 2.4 6.7 1.4 2.8 2.8 6.9 7.5 20.7 18.3 4.6 7.1 5.1 1.3 0.7
Hall Green 115,904 8.4 4.8 3.1 7.7 1.5 3.0 2.9 7.6 8.8 21.9 15.6 3.8 5.6 4.0 0.9 0.5
Hodge Hill 121,678 9.9 5.9 3.8 9.1 1.7 3.4 3.1 7.3 7.7 20.9 13.4 3.3 5.1 3.9 1.0 0.5
Ladywood 126,693 8.5 4.6 2.7 6.5 1.3 2.5 4.5 14.3 11.9 22.1 11.9 2.3 3.8 2.5 0.5 0.2
Northfield 101,422 7.4 3.9 2.4 6.6 1.4 2.7 2.7 6.4 6.6 20.5 18.7 5.5 7.8 5.2 1.4 0.7
Perry Barr 107,090 7.6 4.4 2.7 7.2 1.5 3.0 3.3 8.1 8.1 21.2 16.7 3.8 6.4 4.4 1.0 0.5
Selly Oak 104,067 6.1 3.3 2.0 5.5 1.1 2.3 3.7 14.9 7.1 19.2 16.5 4.6 6.9 4.7 1.4 0.7
Sutton Coldfield 95,107 5.4 3.4 2.2 6.1 1.2 2.6 2.1 4.8 5.1 18.8 21.5 6.9 9.9 7.3 1.9 0.9
Yardley 106,738 8.1 4.5 2.8 7.1 1.4 2.8 2.7 6.7 7.4 20.9 17.3 4.5 7.0 4.9 1.3 0.7

Acocks Green 28,378 8.2 4.2 2.9 7.1 1.5 2.8 2.8 7.1 7.8 21.9 16.5 4.1 6.3 4.7 1.2 0.8 35.4 33
Aston 32,286 9.9 5.5 3.3 8.3 1.6 3.3 4.7 12.9 8.6 20.5 11.7 2.2 3.9 2.9 0.5 0.2 29.1 25
Bartley Green 24,967 7.2 4.0 2.4 7.0 1.3 2.7 3.1 7.0 6.6 20.4 17.9 6.0 7.5 4.9 1.3 0.7 37.3 36
Billesley 26,536 7.0 4.0 2.5 7.0 1.3 2.9 2.8 6.5 7.0 19.9 18.8 5.0 7.5 5.5 1.7 0.7 37.8 37
Bordesley Green 33,937 10.8 6.7 4.1 10.3 1.9 3.7 3.2 7.7 8.1 21.3 11.5 2.3 4.2 3.4 0.6 0.3 29.1 26
Bournville 25,938 6.4 3.5 2.2 5.8 1.4 2.6 2.1 6.0 7.0 22.0 19.8 5.6 7.8 5.2 1.7 1.0 39.3 39
Brandwood 25,708 7.4 4.0 2.3 6.6 1.3 2.6 2.5 6.0 6.4 21.9 18.4 5.3 8.2 5.2 1.3 0.7 37.9 37
Edgbaston 24,426 4.6 2.1 1.2 3.8 0.8 1.7 16.2 13.9 9.1 18.0 13.4 3.9 5.9 3.6 1.1 0.6 34.0 27
Erdington 22,828 7.4 3.5 2.0 5.5 1.2 2.4 2.5 6.3 7.7 20.9 19.2 5.2 7.9 5.9 1.7 0.8 38.8 38
Hall Green 26,429 6.9 4.1 2.7 7.0 1.4 2.9 2.5 6.1 6.4 20.7 18.9 5.1 7.7 5.6 1.3 0.7 37.8 37
Handsworth Wood 27,749 6.7 3.8 2.6 6.8 1.4 3.2 3.3 8.4 9.1 21.1 18.3 3.8 5.5 4.3 1.1 0.5 35.2 32
Harborne 23,001 6.0 3.3 1.9 4.6 0.9 1.8 2.0 9.8 11.2 23.3 16.3 4.8 6.7 4.7 1.7 0.9 37.6 34
Hodge Hill 28,026 9.5 5.5 3.6 8.5 1.6 3.1 2.8 6.7 7.3 20.2 14.8 3.9 6.3 4.5 1.2 0.6 33.5 30
Kings Norton 24,380 8.0 3.9 2.4 6.8 1.5 2.8 2.4 6.2 6.7 20.1 17.7 6.1 8.2 5.1 1.4 0.7 37.7 37
Kingstanding 25,334 8.2 4.8 2.7 7.7 1.6 3.3 3.1 6.6 6.6 19.6 18.0 4.5 7.0 4.6 1.1 0.6 35.5 34
Ladywood 30,133 4.9 2.1 1.1 2.9 0.5 1.1 3.7 21.2 20.2 24.7 10.8 2.0 2.7 1.6 0.4 0.2 30.8 27
Longbridge 25,410 7.2 3.9 2.5 6.7 1.4 2.7 2.5 6.0 6.9 21.9 19.2 5.6 7.1 4.7 1.1 0.5 37.2 36
Lozells & East Handsworth 31,074 9.2 5.5 3.5 8.6 1.7 3.3 3.3 9.0 9.2 22.3 13.6 2.4 4.5 3.2 0.5 0.2 30.6 28
Moseley & Kings Heath 25,669 6.2 3.2 2.1 5.4 1.2 2.3 2.3 7.1 10.5 24.8 18.3 4.8 5.9 4.2 1.1 0.7 37.0 35
Nechells 33,957 9.8 5.2 3.0 7.2 1.3 2.7 6.3 14.4 9.7 19.8 11.2 2.3 4.0 2.4 0.5 0.1 28.8 25
Northfield 25,707 6.5 3.7 2.1 6.0 1.4 2.6 2.8 6.8 6.0 19.6 19.9 5.9 8.7 5.6 1.6 0.8 39.3 39
Oscott 24,615 7.0 3.8 2.2 6.3 1.5 2.7 2.4 6.4 6.8 20.4 18.8 5.0 8.7 5.7 1.4 0.9 38.6 38
Perry Barr 23,652 7.2 4.4 2.5 6.7 1.4 2.6 4.1 8.5 7.1 20.6 16.8 4.5 7.5 4.5 1.1 0.6 35.8 33
Quinton 24,174 7.5 4.1 2.5 6.5 1.3 2.8 2.4 6.0 6.8 21.4 17.6 5.4 8.1 5.3 1.4 0.7 37.7 36
Selly Oak 25,885 3.6 1.8 1.1 2.6 0.6 1.1 7.4 41.2 7.9 13.0 8.8 2.4 4.1 3.0 0.9 0.5 30.3 22
Shard End 26,794 8.4 4.4 2.9 6.8 1.4 2.8 2.7 6.8 7.1 20.1 16.8 5.3 6.8 4.9 2.1 1.0 36.7 35
Sheldon 21,817 6.4 3.7 2.3 6.5 1.3 2.6 2.5 5.9 6.3 19.7 19.2 5.6 9.2 6.1 2.0 1.0 39.9 40
Soho 30,317 9.1 5.3 3.2 7.3 1.6 2.8 2.9 9.0 9.7 23.8 14.1 2.6 4.4 3.1 0.6 0.4 31.4 29
South Yardley 30,786 9.4 5.3 3.1 7.4 1.4 2.8 2.5 6.8 8.3 21.7 16.4 3.8 5.9 3.9 0.8 0.4 33.5 31
Sparkbrook 32,415 10.1 5.8 3.8 9.4 1.7 3.5 3.4 8.8 9.3 20.6 12.6 2.7 4.2 3.3 0.5 0.2 29.7 26
Springfield 31,391 9.6 5.5 3.6 8.4 1.6 3.3 3.0 8.1 8.9 21.6 13.7 3.1 5.0 3.4 0.8 0.3 31.4 28

Stetchford and Yardley North 25,757 7.8 4.5 2.8 7.5 1.5 2.9 2.9 6.8 6.8 19.6 17.5 4.7 7.2 5.2 1.4 0.8 36.4 34
Stockland Green 24,319 7.4 3.6 2.2 5.9 1.2 2.5 2.8 8.2 9.0 22.2 18.3 4.4 6.1 4.4 1.2 0.7 36.2 34
Sutton Four Oaks 24,025 5.5 3.6 2.3 6.3 1.2 2.4 1.8 4.2 4.2 18.8 20.4 6.7 10.9 8.5 2.1 1.0 43.1 44
Sutton New Hall 22,455 5.0 3.2 2.0 5.8 1.2 2.4 2.0 4.7 4.9 18.4 22.9 8.0 9.7 6.9 1.9 0.9 42.9 45
Sutton Trinity 25,267 5.7 3.6 2.2 6.3 1.4 2.7 2.3 5.1 5.8 19.2 20.8 6.2 9.3 6.7 1.8 0.9 40.9 42
Sutton Vesey 23,360 5.2 3.1 2.1 5.9 1.2 2.7 2.1 5.3 5.3 18.8 22.1 6.7 9.9 6.9 1.8 1.0 42.2 44
Tyburn 25,297 7.3 4.3 2.7 7.5 1.5 3.0 2.9 6.6 6.7 20.4 17.9 4.3 7.4 5.6 1.3 0.6 36.7 35
Washwood Heath 32,921 10.7 6.7 4.3 10.5 1.8 3.7 3.4 7.9 8.3 21.8 11.4 2.2 3.7 2.9 0.5 0.3 28.5 25
Weoley 25,925 8.0 4.2 2.4 6.9 1.5 2.9 2.9 6.7 6.8 20.3 17.9 4.6 7.3 5.6 1.5 0.7 37.0 35

Source: 2011 Census, [Key Statistics].  Crown Copyright 2013

Percentage of area's population aged:

Wards

All people

Development Strategy, Birmingham City Council.
population.census@birmingham.gov.uk




